(None) (0)

Absent: Sawyer (1)

RESOLUTIONS

City Council - Direct Files

25-1437 A resolution approving an expenditure of twenty thousand, 

one-hundred and twenty dollars for mobile home park improvement survey 

services.

Approves an expenditure of twenty thousand, one-hundred and twenty (20,120.00) 

dollars for on-call professional land surveying services. The last regularly scheduled 

Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 10-20-2025. Council President 

Sandoval approved direct filing this item on 9-29-2025.

A motion offered by Council President Pro-Tem Romero Campbell, duly seconded by